
Duss i nda l e  WEEK L Y  

1 3 t h  J UNE  2 0 2 2  

 

 

 

We hope you had pleasant weekend and are looking forward to 
the week ahead. We are delighted to welcome Year 6 back from 
their successful residential at Eaton Vale and are looking for-
ward to meeting next year’s Reception parents at our Infor-
mation meeting this Wednesday at 6.30pm. We continue our 
’Courage’ assembly theme this half term with the text ‘The Huge Bag of Worries’.    

 

We are currently looking for relief Midday Supervisor Assistants and 
Cleaners to join our hard working team and  cover absences. If you would 
be interested in either of these posts please email Mrs Norgate via head
-ds@yare-edu.org.uk  

 

Thorpe St. Andrew School and Sixth Form 
are running a  Summer Holiday Camp.   

 

 

 

Thank you to Thorpe St Andrew Town Coun-
cil who are temporarily supporting us to 
staff the School Streets project whilst we 
continue to try and recruit volunteer stew-
ards within the school community. 

 

If you are able to help before or after 
school, or know someone who else who can, 
please contact schoolstreets@norfolk.gov.uk 
or talk to a member of the Senior Leader-
ship Team on the gate,  

 

 

 



 

Year R enjoyed going to the school pond with one chid describ-
ing “It’s like a forest in here - we’re going on an adventure!” 

As part of ‘Talk for Reading’ Year 2 were inspired to write dinosaur poems. 

Year 2 also planted seeds for their inves-
tigation “What do seeds need to grow and 
be 
healthy?”   

 

 

 

 

 

Finally, Year 2 
enjoyed measur-
ing capacity. 

 

 

  

 

  



Year 4 enjoyed an educational visit to Ranworth Broad to further 
their learning about different habitats and used map skills. 

Year 6 enjoyed a range of challenging and engaging outside 
learning opportunities 
at Eaton Vale.  

 

 

  

 

  

   

  

 



 
School Lunches 

Please order your child’s school lunch, via Pupil Asset, one week in advance.  Choices are:  
Week beginning 20th June 2022 (order on Pupil Asset by 13th June 2022) 

Week beginning 27th June 2022 (ordered on Pupil Asset by 20th June 2022) 

 
 

Wednesday 15th June 6.30 pm —  Reception September 2022 parents 
meeting 
Friday 17th June — Caribbean virtual class assembly 
Tuesday 21st June — World Music Day 
Friday 24th June — Class photos 
                            — Drake virtual class assembly 
Wednesday 29th June — EYFS/Key Stage 1 Sports Day morning 
Friday 1st July — Drake virtual class assembly 
Monday 4th July — Year R educational visit to Gressenhall 
Wednesday 6th July — Year 2 educational visit to Roarrr Dinosaur Park 
                                 — Year 1 educational visit to Bewilderwood 
                                 — Year 3 Egyptian Day 
Thursday 7th July — Key Stage 2 Sports Day — Year 3 and 4 in the morning, Year 5 and 6 
in the afternoon 
Friday 8th July — Earle virtual class assembly 
Monday 11th July — Year 5 educational visit to Banham Zoo 
Wednesday 13th and Thursday 14th July—Year 6 transition days to Thorpe St. Andrew 
High School 
Wednesday 13th July — Class ‘move up’ day for Dussindale pupils 
Friday 15th July — Med virtual class assembly 
Wednesday 20th July — Year 6 live musical performance in the afternoon 
Friday 22nd July – Lsst day of term 
Monday 25th July — Monday 5th September — School closed (INSET days Thursday 1st, 
Friday 2nd and Monday 5th September) 
Tuesday 6th September — First day of term for pupils in Years 1 to 6 


